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NOTES

Assessment and Therapeutic 

Solutions

http://www.th

eatsolutions.co

m Tiffany Jacobsen 414-800-7645 drjacobsen@theatsolutions.com

2448 S. 102nd St., #270, West Allis, 

WI 53227

Children- 

Adults; 

Neurobehavior

al disorders

Aurora Health Care Neuropsychology

https://www.a

dvocateaurora

health.org/

Kathleen (Katie) 

Elverman 414-385-8771 Kathleen.Elverman@aurora.org Multiple Site Options
Pediatric; 

Adult 2005

Aurora Family Services

http://www.auror

ahealthcare.org/se

rvices/familysocial

/index.asp Jay Chrostowski 414-454-6626 jay.chrostowski@aurora.org

1220 Dewey Ave. Lorton Bldg, 

Wauwatosa , WI 53213
Children & 

Family    2015 2011

Children's Hospital of Wisconsin
https://www.chw.

org/ Jacquelyn Smith 414-266-2908 jsmith@chw.org

8915 W. Connell Court Milwaukee, 

WI 53226

Children & 

Family    2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2019-20, 20-21, 21-222013

Child Development

http://www.chw.o

rg/Location%20Dir

ectory/Locations/C

hild%20Developm

ent%20Center Sara Dier 262-432-6606 sdier@mcw.edu

13800 W. North Ave. Suite 120 

Brookfiled, Wi 53226 Children 2014, 2014-15 2013

Clinical Psychology Externship David Songco 414-267-6500 dsongco@mcw.edu Multiple Site options Family

Dept. of Psychology

http://www.chw.o

rg/medical-

care/psychiatry-

and-behavioral-

medicine/ Jacquelyn Smith 414-266-2932 jsmith@chw.org

8915 W. Connell Court Milwaukee, 

WI 53226 Children 2016-17, 2017-18, 19-202013

Hem/Onc/Transplant (HOT)

http://www.chw.o

rg/medical-

care/transplant-

programs/ Matthew Myrvik (414) 266-2000 mmyrvik@mcw.edu

8915 W. Connell Ave. Milwaukee, 

WI 53226 Children 2012-13, 2014-152013

Gerald L. Ignace Indian Health 

Center http://gliihc.co/ Eugene Braaksma 414-383-9526 ebraaksma@gliihc.net

930 W. Historic Mitchell Street 

Milwaukee, WI 53204

Urban 

American 

Indians 2016-17 2016

Integrative Psyche, LLC

https://www.in

tegrativepsych

e.com

Nicole Klepp; Annie 

Mallmann 414-545-4430 drnicoleklepp@gmail.com

10150 W. National Avenue., Suite 

390, Milwaukee, WI  53227

children; 

adolescents; 

adults 2019-20, 20-21, 21-222019

Marquette University Counseling 

Center (MUCC)

https://www.

marquette.edu

/counseling/

Jodi Blahnik; Laura 

Lubbers 414-288-7172

Jodi.Blahnik@mu.edu; 

laura.lubbers@marquette.edu

1324 W. Wisconsin Ave. #204 

Milwaukee, WI 53201

Student 

Counseling 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2013, 2015-16n/a

Laura out for 

maternity leave 

19-20, see Jodi
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Medical College of Wisconsin

https://www.

mcw.edu/depa

rtments/psychi

atry-and-

behavioral-

medicine/educ

ation/health-

psychology-

programs/heal

th-psychology-

residency-

doctoral-

internship-

program Tim Geier

414-955-7663 tgeier@mce.edu
1155 N Mayfair Road

Wauwatosa, WI 53226 

Adults 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019, 20202012

Milwaukee County Behavioral 

Health Division

county.milwau

kee.gov On site staff
414-257-5848 Justin.Kuehl@milwaukeecountywi.gov

1220 W Vliet St, Milwaukee WI 

53205 All ages

Psychiatry and Behavioral Medicine

https://www.mcw.

edu/departments/

psychiatry-and-

behavioral-

medicine George R. Jacobson 414-955-8900 gjacobson@mcw.edu

1155 N. Mayfair Rd.          

Milwaukee, WI 53226 Adults 2014, 2015-16 2012

Pain Management Center

http://www.mcw.

edu/Anesthesiolog

y/Pain-Medicine-

Management/MC

W-Pain-

Treatment-

Center.htm Rebecca Andersen 414-955-7600 rsanders@mcw.edu

959 N. Mayfair Road               

Milwaukee, WI  53226 Adults 2014, 2015, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-192012

Palliative Care

https://www.mcw.

edu/departments/

palliative-care-

program Jo Weis 414-955-8900 jweis@mcw.edu

1155 N. Mayfair Road              

Wauwatosa, WI  53226

Children, 

Family, 

Adults,. 

AODA & MH 2016-17 2012

Transplant Center

https://www.mcw.

edu/departments/

surgery/divisions/t

ransplant-surgery Brad Grunert 414-955-6920 bgrunert@mcw.edu

9200 W. Wisconsin Ave., 

Milwaukee, WI  53226 Adults 2013, 2015, 2015-162012

Mendota Mental Health Institute 

(MMHI)

https://www.d

hs.wisconsin.g

ov/aboutdhs/i

ndex.htm

David Marx; Anna 

Garcia: Steve Spitek; 

Alex Shepad; Katelyn 

Grusecki; Larua 

Bernacky; Daniel Stabin; 

Karyn Gust-Brey 608-301-1000 

David.Lee@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Ana.Garcia@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

Karyn.GustBrey@dhs.wisconsin.gov 301 Troy Dr, Madison, WI 53704 Adults 2019-20 2003

Milwauke VA Medical Center 

(Zablocki)
http://www.milwa

ukee.va.gov/

Jessica Brundage 

Heather Smith (director)                       

                     Alison Minkin 414-384-2000

jessica.brundage@va.gov 

heather.smith7@va.gov                   

Alison.Minkin@va.gov

5000 W. National Ave. Milwaukee, 

WI 53295 Veterans 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-, 2019-202005

updating prac 

procedures mid-

Nov
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New Life Resources

http://www.newlif

eresourcesinc.com

/ Terry Young 262-782-1474 gnyt@aol.com

20700 Watertown Road 

Brookfield, WI 53186 All ages 2008, 2009, 2013, 2015, 2015-16, 2016-17 2017-18, 2018-192002

Norris UWM University 

Counseling Services
https://uwm.edu/

norris/counseling/ Paul Pupont 414-229-4716 pdupont@uwm.edu

3351 N Downer Ave, Milwaukee, 

WI 53211

Student 

Counseling 2018-2019 2018

Psychological Assessment Services

http://psychas

sess.net/ Karyn Gust-Brey, Ph.D. 414-443-1773 karyngustbrey@psychassess.net

2380 N. 124th St., Suite 101 

Wauwatosa, WI 53226 All ages 2015-16, 2016-17, 2019-202015

Roger's Behavioral Health

https://rogersb

h.org/locations

/oconomowoc

?utm_source=l

ocal&utm_me

Bradley Riemann    

Nancy Goranson 

262-646-4411     

414-327-3000

Bradley.Riemann@rogersbh.org, Nancy. 

Goranson@rogersbh.org

(main hospital) 347000 Valley 

Road, Oconomowoc, WI  53066; 

other sites available Adults, Children         2019-20 2017

Sebastian Family Psychology Clinic
http://www.sebast

ianfpp.com/ Sebastian Ssemijja 414-247-0801 sssempijja@sebastianfpp.com

1720 W. Florist Ave. Suite 125 

Glendale, WI 53209 General 2009, 2010, 2011, 2014, 2015, 2017-182000

Sixteenth Street Clinic http://sschc.org/

Gabriela Dieguez   

Debbie Contreras-

Tadych                     Maria 

Elena Perez 262-408-2685

gdieguez@sschc.org 

debbie.contreras@sschc.org     

maria.perez@sschc.org

309 East North Street            

Waukesha, WI 53188

Children, 

Family, Adults 2015, 2015-16, 2016-172000

University of Wisconsin Hospital 

and Clinics 

https://www.u

whealth.org/

Emily Schweigert; M. 

Denise Connelly; 

Stephanie Farrell            608-890-8349; 

EScheigert@uwhealth.org  

MConnelly@uwhealth.org  

SFarrell@uwhealth.org

600 Highland Ave             Madison, 

WI 53792 All ages new *

UW - Oshkosh Counseling Center

https://www.u

wosh.edu/cou

ns_center Kristen Marin 920-424-2061 marink@uwosh.edu

Student Success Center               

750 Elmwood Ave. Oshkosh, WI 

54901

Student 

Counseling 2015 2006

UW - Whitewater Health and 

Counseling Services

https://www/u

ww.edu/uhcs/c

ounseling-

services/couns

eling-masters-

internship        

https://www.u

ww.edu/uhcs/c

ounseling-

services/doctor

al-internship-

in-psychology

Carrie Fleider; Terri 

DeWalt

414-229-4133; 

262-472-1305 fleider@uwm.edu  dewaltt@uww.edu

710 W. Starin Rd. Whitewater, WI 

53149

Student 
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Waukesha County Health and 

Human Services

https://www.w

aukeshacounty

.gov/HealthAn

dHumanServic

es/clinical-

services/menta

l-health-

services/ Shawn Johnson, PsyD 262-548-7950 sejohnson@waukeshacounty.gov

1501 Airport Rd, Waukesha, WI 

53188

Children, 

Family, Adults 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-192016

Wisconsin Department of 

Corrections

https://doc.wi.

gov/Pages/Ho

me.aspx Edward Bradley 608-240-5572 edwar.bradley@wisconsin.gov

3099 E. Washington Avenue, 

Madison, WI  53704 Adults 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2016-172008

Milwaukee Secure Detention 

Facility (MSDF)

http://doc.wi.gov/

families-

visitors/find-

facility/milwaukee-

secure-detention-

facility Eileen Abrams 414-212-3535 Eileen.Abrams@wisconsin.gov

1015 N. 10th St. Milwaukee, WI 

53205 Adults 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2016-172002

Racine Correctional Institution

http://doc.wi.gov/

families-

visitors/find-

facility/racine-

correctional-

institution Michael Hagan

262-886-3214 

ext. 1527 michael.hagan@wisconsin.gov

2019 Wisconsin Street Sturtevant, 

Wisconsin 53177 Adults 2014, 2015 2014

Post Deployment Mental Health 

Clinic 

https://www.

milwaukee.va.

gov/services/P

ost_traumatic_

Stress.asp#top Catherine Coppolillo

414-384-2000 

Ext. 41860 Catherine.Coppolillo@va.gov

5000 W. National Ave. Milwaukee, 

WI 53295 Veterans 2016-2017 2016

Bold = tab in binder (italics are 

sites within that tab)

CAA = Clinical Affiliation Year

* possible new site will need to obtain a CAA as student attends

https://www.waukeshacounty.gov/HealthAndHumanServices/clinical-services/mental-health-services/
https://www.waukeshacounty.gov/HealthAndHumanServices/clinical-services/mental-health-services/
https://www.waukeshacounty.gov/HealthAndHumanServices/clinical-services/mental-health-services/
https://www.waukeshacounty.gov/HealthAndHumanServices/clinical-services/mental-health-services/
https://www.waukeshacounty.gov/HealthAndHumanServices/clinical-services/mental-health-services/
https://www.waukeshacounty.gov/HealthAndHumanServices/clinical-services/mental-health-services/
https://www.waukeshacounty.gov/HealthAndHumanServices/clinical-services/mental-health-services/
https://www.waukeshacounty.gov/HealthAndHumanServices/clinical-services/mental-health-services/
mailto:edwar.bradley@wisconsin.gov
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/milwaukee-secure-detention-facility
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/milwaukee-secure-detention-facility
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/milwaukee-secure-detention-facility
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/milwaukee-secure-detention-facility
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/milwaukee-secure-detention-facility
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/milwaukee-secure-detention-facility
mailto:Eileen.Abrams@wisconsin.gov
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/racine-correctional-institution
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/racine-correctional-institution
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/racine-correctional-institution
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/racine-correctional-institution
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/racine-correctional-institution
http://doc.wi.gov/families-visitors/find-facility/racine-correctional-institution
mailto:michael.hagan@wisconsin.gov
https://www.milwaukee.va.gov/services/Post_traumatic_Stress.asp#top 
https://www.milwaukee.va.gov/services/Post_traumatic_Stress.asp#top 
https://www.milwaukee.va.gov/services/Post_traumatic_Stress.asp#top 
https://www.milwaukee.va.gov/services/Post_traumatic_Stress.asp#top 
https://www.milwaukee.va.gov/services/Post_traumatic_Stress.asp#top 
mailto:Catherine.Coppolillo@va.gov

